09-07-2004



8.3004

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Carlos Zetina-Rocha	Name: Apotex Pharmachem Inc.
Allan W. Rey	ω <u>+</u>
Stephen E. Horne	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	% ·
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 34 Spalding Drive
Other	
	City: Brantford State: ON Zip: N3T 6B8
06/11/04 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _✓ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the application is: 08/27/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ivor M. Hughes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Barrister & Solicitor	✓ Enclosed
Patent & Trademark Agents	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Dr. W.	8. Deposit account number: පි
Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Dr. W.	08-3255 ఇ కే
Suite 200	
City: Thornhill State: ON Zip: L3T 7P6	08-3255 68 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
DO NOT HEE	THE SPACE
Ivor M. Hughes, Reg. #27,759 Name of Person Signing	August 27, 2004 13 13 13 13 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015751 FRAME: 0635

Assignment

We, Carlos Zetina-Rocha, Allan W. Rey, Stephen E. Horne, whose full post office addresses are Apt. 618, 28 Helen Avenue, Brantford, Ontario, N3T 5Z1, Canada; 23 Black Locust Way, Brantford, Ontario, N3R 7C7, Canada; 2079 Victoria Avenue, Burlington, Ontario, L7R 1R5, Canada, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to Apotex Pharmachem Inc., whose full post office address is 34 Spalding Drive, Brantford, Ontario, N3T 6B8, Canada, all the right, title and interest in Canada, United States and Worldwide in and to our invention relating to improvements in Improved preparation of an anhydrate form of 5-[2-[4-(1,2-benzisothiazol-3-yl)-1-piperazinyl]ethyl]-6-chloro-1,3-dihydro-2H-indol-2-one hydrochloride (Ziprasidone hydrochloride) as fully described and claimed in our Canadian Patent Application, for a patent for such invention and all supplementary, continuation, divisional and reissue applications thereof and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, our successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, United States and Worldwide for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, our successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at the <u>City of Brantford</u>	, this 14 day of Jue, 2004.
WITNESS:	Colo plan
	Carlos Zetina-Rocha
Palesto	Alla
	Allan W. Rey
Palleto	Slle
	Stephen E. Horne
Affidav	it
1, Pan te Grotenhuis,	whose full post office address is
I, Pam te Grotenhuis, 905 Elginsi N. Cambridge ON NIR8C4	, solemnly affirm and declare:
That I was personally present and did see Carl E. Horne who are personally known to me to be the pesign and execute the same.	os Zetina-Rocha, Allan W. Rey, and Stephen
Name:	
AFFIRMED before me at the city of Bra	ntford, this 11th day of June, 2004.
Coton	issioner or Notary

RECORDED: 08/30/2004

Vilchelina Rossi, a Commissioner, etc., Province of Ontario, for Brantford Chemicals Inc. Expires October 26, 2004.

> PATENT REEL: 015751 FRAME: 0636